PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3474637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRIS A. GELBARD	07/08/2015
STEPHEN DEWHURST	07/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER	
Street Address:	601 ELMWOOD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	BOX OTT	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14642	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14648404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: kmartin@MCCIPLAW.COM

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10028-084US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=084_assignment#page1.tif source=084_assignment#page2.tif source=084 assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036278 FRAME: 0521 503428004

Attorney Docket No. 10028-084US1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, HARRIS A. GELBARD of 6 Widewaters Lane, Pittsford, New York 14534; and STEPHEN DEWHURST of 157 Glen Ellyn Way, Rochester, New York 14618, hereby assign to THE UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER, a University, having a place of business at 601 Elmwood Avenue, Box OTT, Rochester, New York, 14642, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled MIXED LINEAGE KINASE INHIBITORS FOR HIV/AIDS THERAPIES filed May 29, 2015 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/648,404, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/US2013/072530 filed November 30, 2013, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 61/731,925 filed November 30, 2012, Patent Application No. 61/767,748 filed February 21, 2013, and Patent Application No. 61/768,077 filed February 22, 2013; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 10028-084US1

Date: 07/08/15	Honind. Dell D
	Name: HARRIS A. GELBARD
WITNESSED BY:	
Jusena Brightmen	Date: 7/8//5
Jusan A. Brightonen Type or Printed Name	
University of Fochester Wilness Address	
Wilness Address 1 601 Elmwood Ave., Box 45	
Rochester, NY 1447 14642	

Attorney Docket No. 10028-084US1

Date: 7/8/5		Steple 757
• •	Name:	STEPHEN DEWHURST
WITNESSED BY: Signature Baian Van Wuyckhuyse Type or Printed Name	Date:	7/8/15
Vitness Address PITTSFORM NY 14534		